
Scanned with CamScanner

NO: DOWM&I-ADV-DEV-ADР 1(1)-2024-25

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN

DEPUTY DIRECTOR WATER MANAGEMENT.

& IRRIGATION, DISTRICT KHARMANG.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER:

Dated: 30th April 2025.

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR WATER MANAGEMENT AND IRRIGATION DISTRICT GILGIT

Invites Sealed Tenders On Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE) Procedure(comprising a Single Package
Containing Two Separate Envelopes marked as Technical & Financial Proposal)" For The Following
Work From The Eligible Firm/Contractors Licensed By Pakistan Engineering Council(PEC) In Appropriate
Category/Code i.e. C-6/CE-04 Valid Up to 30 June 2025.

Sr
Name of Work Cat/Code

no

Estimated

cost PKR

Bid

Security

@3%

Cost of

Bidding
Doc.

Closing
Date

time

&

Opening
Date &

time

Chanalization of channels at

1 Shamarot sabil jagot and chakarkot C6/CE-04 8,796,780/- 263,903/- 6,000/-
23/05/2025

11:30am

23/05/2025

12:00pm
Dass

2: A Complete Set Of Bidding Document Can Be Obtained By Any Interested Bidders On Submission Of Written

Application To Deputy Director Along With The Relevant Documents (PEC Valid Registration, CNIC And affidavit
of No Litigation Certificate) From The Deputy Director Water Management & Irrigation District Gilgit.
On Cash Payment (Non Refundable) As Shown Above On Any Working Day During Office Hours. Bidding
Documents Shall Not Be Issued On Bid Opening Day.

a) All Bids (technical) must be accompanied with 3% Earnest Money E/M Clearly Mentioned the Name
of firm in Shape of CDR from any Schedule bank of Pakistan in the Name of DEPUTY DIRECTOR
WATER MANAGEMENT & IRRIGATION DISTRICT GIGLIT.

b) Contractors /Firm shall provide Certificate of No Litigation/No Sick Projects with any other
Government Departments.

c) The Contractor who quoted Tender rates more than 10 Percent Below of T/S Cost Shall be required to
Provide along with bids an additional performance guarantee of 50% of the differential amount
(between TS and bid) in shape of CDR From any Schedule bank of Pakistan.

d) Overwriting on bidding documents is not allowed and in case of any overwriting/omission is found the
bid shall be rejected

e) Conditional Tender will not Accepted /Entertained.

Note: The procuring agency may reject any or all bids at any time prior to the Acceptance of tender under the

provision of GB PPRA rules.

In case of any public holiday the same will be opened on next working day.

Engr. SberJahan
Director

Water Management & irrigation

Gilgit- Baltistan.




